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NLA Media Monitoring Licence Fee Tariff

These rates apply from April 1 2016 unless and until amended pursuant to the terms of the
Agreement and/or Licences. All prices exclude VAT, which is payable in addition where
applicable

Please see eClips Web tariff for fees relating to that service.

Capitalised terms have the meanings given to them in the MMO Licence unless otherwise
stated.

1. Paper Licence

The Paper Licence is subject to a minimum monthly fee of £332*

* Minimum monthly fee will be reduced to £174 where the number of Copies per
month is less than 350
* Magazine only rights available at 13% of the minimum monthly fee

For Copies that are the subject of Paper Delivery the fees per Copy delivered to a
Client or prospective Client are as follows:

° 4.5 pence for all UK Newspaper and Magazine titles excluding Foreign and
Specialist titles, and Premium magazine titles

° 9 pence for all foreign newspaper titles and Specialist newspaper titles
° 9 pence for all Premium magazine titles

2. Scanning Fee

If you exercise the rights licensed in Clauses 1.2 or 1.3 of the Paper Licence and/or
Clauses 1.1 or 1.2 of the Electronic Licence a monthly scanning charge will apply based
on your total number of Clients. The fee charged will be:

Newspaper Scanning fee
Number of clients Monthly Fee £
1-20 567
21-50 1,136
51-100 2,273
101 + 3,980




Should a MMO require magazine scanning rights, the additional scanning charge will
be as set out in the table below:

Magazines Scanning fee
Number of clients Monthly Fee £

0to 20 71
21to 50 139
51 to 100 207
101 to 150 274
151 to 250 342
251to 750 410
751 to 1250 478
1251 to 1750 545
1751 to 2250 613
2251 to 2750 680
2751 to 3250 749
3251 to 3750 816
3751 to 4250 883
4251 to 4750 951

4751 to 5250 1,020

Magazine Scanning charges have been adjusted in April 2016 to reflect any additional
titles transferring to NLA media access.

Electronic Licence

The fee for each Cutting made available to Clients or prospective Clients pursuant to
the Electronic Service is:

¢ 11.2 pence for all permitted Newspaper, standard Magazine and Specialist titles

e 22 .4 pence for all permitted Premium magazine titles (see title list here)

e 22 .4 pence for all permitted foreign titles

Database Access Service - Pay As You Go

The Database Access Service - Pay As You Go subscription fee is as follows:

Number of Clients Monthly Fee £
n/a £1,100

The fee for each Link sent to a Permitted User at a Client or prospective Client is:
¢ £1.00 for each Link sent


http://www.nlamediaaccess.com/uploads/public/What%20we%20cover/Magazine%20content%20as%20of%20October%20%2713.pdf

5. XML Data Feed Service

The XML Data Feed Service subscription fees for the Database Core Repertoire are as

follows:
Number of clients Monthly Fee £
1-20 3,335
21-50 4,746
51-100 6,157
101 - 150 7,568
151 - 250 8,980
251 - 750 12,509
751 and above available on request

Additional fees apply for the Database Supplementary Repertoire titles — available on
request

The fee for each Cutting made available to a Client or a prospective Client is:
¢ 11.2 pence for each Cutting made available

e 22 .4 pence for Premium magazine titles

e 22 .4 pence for all permitted foreign titles

6. Image Data Service (IDS)

The Image Data Service subscription fee for the Database Core Repertoire is as

follows:
Number of Clients Monthly Fee £
1-20 10,079
21-50 10,985
51-100 11,889
101 -150 12,793
151 - 250 13,698
Thereafter for each 1-100 additional + £904
clients

Additional fees apply for the Database Supplementary Repertoire titles - available on
request

The fee for each Cutting made available to a Client or a prospective Client is:
¢ 11.2 pence for each Cutting made available

® 22.4 pence for Premium magazine titles

e 22 .4 pence for all permitted foreign titles



Database Core Repertoire - Scanning Fee Reduction

If the licensee subscribes to a MMO Database Licence then the newspaper Scanning
Fee will be reduced by 50% from the Service Invoice Date. The discount will only apply
to Magazines Scanning fees if and when Magazines are available in the MMO
Database and the MMO has an XML or IDS subscription to those titles. There are
additional scanning fee discounts for subscription to Full Page up to 75%. Details on
request.

Full Page Data Feed Service

The Full Page Data Feed Service subscription fees are as follows:

Number of Clients | Monthly subscription fee
20 798
21-50 809
51— 100 817
101 - 150 826
151 - 250 837
251750 873
751 - 1250 918
1251 - 1750 963
1751 - 2250 1,008
2251 - 2750 1,054
2751 - 3250 1,099
3251 - 3750 1,145
3751 - 4250 1,130
4251 - 4750 1,235
4751 - 5250 1,289

Additional fees apply for Full Page Repertoire:



Number of Annual per | Annual per title | Annual per
Clients title fee fee title fee
(premium (foreign
magazine titles)
titles)
1-20 49 98 98
21-50 54 108 108
51-100 59 118 118
101-150 65 130 130
151 -250 70 140 140
251-750 92 184 184
751-1250 120 240 240
1251-1750 148 296 296
1751 - 2250 173 346 346
2251 -2750 202 404 404
2751 - 3250 229 458 458
3251-3750 256 512 512
3751 -4250 283 566 566
4251 -4750 311 622 622
4751 -5250 327 654 654

The total Annual per title fee payable is calculated by counting the number of titles
included in each package of publications in the Licensee’s Full Page Repertoire and
multiplying the total number of titles by the Annual per title fee.

Package of publications Total number of titles

Johnston Press 145
Archant 39

Local World 34
Scottish Provincial Press 18
M.E.N 5

Newsquest 164
Trinity Mirror Group 25
Tindle 53

NWN 12

liffe 22

Centaur Media (premium) 13
Mark Allen 5
Archant Life 44
Euromoney (Premium) 4
DC Thompson 2
Kent Messenger 15
Moneywise 2
NRC Media 1
Chicago Tribune 1
Washington Post 1




‘ Time Out 11

The fee for each Cutting made available to a Client or prospective Client will be:
¢ 11.2 pence for each Cutting made available

® 22.4 pence for Premium magazine titles

¢ 22.4 pence for Foreign titles

9. Audit Fee

A fee is payable to cover audit costs as follows:

Turnover (exclusive of VAT) Monthly Fee £
uptoflm 166.67
Im..3m 250
3m..5m 333.33
5m+ 500

10. MyArchive Service for MMO Clients

The subscription fees for the first Permitted User of the "My Archive" Service are as

follows:
Number of cuttings per month Monthly Fee £
1-5 £15
6—15 £30
16 -150 £60
151 -1,000 £100
1,001 + £150

Subsequent Permitted Users (to a maximum of 25) are charged at £7.50 per user per
month.



